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Please note that this equivaelncy chart is a work in progress and is not an exhaustive list of all of the courses available on Lewis' programs. Please
consult the International Study Abroad office if you intend to take courses that are not listed below.

AUSTRALIA
Australia: Melbourne (Deakin University) Lewis University
Dept Course # |Title [Off=0ell&W Dept. Course # Title
ACC 101 Creativity and Dangerous Ideas ARTS 10100 Art Elements
ACC 303 Communication Research Practices COMM 45600 Mass Media Research methods
ACF 320 Mad Max Meets Priscilla-Contemporary THTR 33000 Modern Drama
Australian Cinema
ACG 103 Design Skills COMM 10800 Introduction to Visual Media
ACI 102 Pixel to Print: Digital Imaging 1 ARTS 18100 Digital Photography
ACI 103 Thinking Photography: History, Theory, ARTS 18100 Digital Photography
and Culture Context
ACM 138 3D Animation 1: Screen Space, Layout, ARTS 33300 3D Modelling
Landscape
ACN 203 Digital Studio COMM 38000 Corporate Media Design and Development
ACR 204 Crime, Media, and Justice SOCI 29000 Diversity and Social Justice
ACV 113 Drawing for Art and Design ARTS 13000 2-D Design Fundamentals
ADV 101 Drawing and lllustration ARTS 24100 Art Appreciation
AlA 104 Australian Identities: Indigenous and HIST 39000 Topics in History
Multicultural
ALC 304 The Celebrity Industries: Star Images, COMM 30000 Special Topics
Fan Culture and Performance
ALJ 217 Editing and Design ARTS 33000 Advanced Design
ALL 201 Love, Death, and Poetry ENGL 23000 Introduction to Fiction
ALL 230 Re-imagining Literature for Young ENGL 22000 Topics in Literature
People
ALL 260 Australian Literature ENGL 22000 Topics in Literature
ALM 101 Making Social Media COMM 20600 Social Media & Online Audiences
ALR 276 Ethical Communication and Citizenship COMM 48000 Mass Media Ethics
AMC 101 Intro to Motion Capture COMM 47100 Advanced Multimedia Production
ASC 102 Introduction to Sociology B SOCI 10000 Principles of Sociology
ASC 211 Religion and Social Change THEO 26800 Christian Social Teaching
ASC 287 Love, Sex, and Relationships SOCI 22000 Marriage and Family
ASR 205 Mindfulness, Meditation, and Buddhism PHIL 11000 Intro to Philosophy
EDU 201 Educational Psychology PSYC 27500 Topics in Psychology
[lHBS 110 Health Behavior PSYC 34000 Health Psychology
||HPS 121 Psychology B: Individual and Social PSYC 27500 Topics in Psychology
Development
[lHPS 308 Psychopathology PSYC 32000 Abnormal Psychology
[lHPs 325 Addiction PSYC 27500 Topics in Psychology
||MMH 230 Strategic Human Resource Management BSAD 36000 Human Resource Management
MMM 132 Management BSAD 20000 Principles of Management
||MMM 240 Organizational Behavior BSAD 37500 Organizational Behavior
COMM 34900 Organizational Communication
MMM 312 Event Management MKTG 49900 Marketing Independent Study
SIT 104 Intro to Web Development COMM 38200 Web Design
SIT 192 Discrete Mathematics MATH 21000 Discrete Mathematics
SLE 103 Ecology and the Enviroment BIOL 31500 General Ecology
SLE 123 Physics for the Life Sciences PHYS 10600 Topics in Physical Sciences
CHINA
China: Shanghai (Fudan University) Lewis University
Dept Course # |Title [Off=0elI&W Dept. Course # Title
Elementary Chinese FLAN 19100 1st Year Chinese in China: 1
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Western Culture

HIST

North European Movies

COMM

Study of Chinese Spiritual Traditions

PHIL

History of Diplomacy in China

POLS

Introduction to Comparative Politics

POLS

Nationalism and Ethnic Conflict

POLS

Religion in Chinese Society

SOCI

Classical Greek Mythology

=\[c]H

10600

10600
34000
33700
32100
33700
20600
22000

Topics: Western Culture

Topics: Nordic Cinema

Topics: Chinese Spiritual Traditions
International Topics

Comparative Government
International Topics

Topics in Sociology

Topics: Greek Mythology

Lewis University

Course # Title

33700

21100
11000
33300
39900
39100

39200
39100

39900

International Topics

Latin American/Carribean History
Introduction to Philosophy
International Human Rights

Advanced Spanish Practice in Costa Rica

Spanish in Location: 3rd Year 1

Spanish in Location: 3rd Year 2
Spanish in Location: 3rd Year 1

Advanced Practice in Location

Lewis University

Course # Title

22700
39300

24100
39100
29100
39900

Stories into Film
Topics in Art

Art Appreciation

3rd Yr French in France: 1

2nd Yr French ni France: 1
Advanced Practice French in France

Lewis University

COSTA RICA

Costa Rica: San Jose (ISA-Veritas University)

Dept Course # |Title Credits §bLo]8
||ETH 3100 Selected Topics in Afro Carribean POLI

Studies

[lHis 2302 Contemporary Latin American History HIST
[lPHIL 3100 Comparative Classical Philosophy PHIL

POL 2500 Human Rights in Latin America POLI

SPN 102 Basico 2: Gramatica y Conversacion 2 FLAN

SPN 201 Intermediate Grammar and Conversation [§§ FLAN

|
FLAN
SPN Advanced Spanish for Law Enforcement ] FLAN
Professionals
FLAN
FRANCE

France: Paris (ILCF-Catholic University of Paris)

Dept Course # |Title Credits §blJo)H
ANG1 1 Great Authors in French Cinema ENGL
ANG1 4 Architecture in a Changing World: Paris ARTS

1789-1914

ANG1 5 Fashion in France: 18th-21st Century ARTS

LF 19 General French Language FLAN
[lcF 4 General French Language FLAN

PH 5) Phonetique FLAN

IRELAND

Ireland: Dublin (University College, Dublin)

Dept Course # |Title Credits BElu#
[lacc 3004 Acc Theories & Issues ACCT
[[BMGT 20080 Service Learning BSAD
[[BMGT  [3001 Management of Services BSAD
||BMGT 30100 Leadership and Change Management BSAD
||BMGT 30220 Operations and Supply Chain BSAD

Management
[[BMGT  [3029 International Business BSAD
[lsBUS  [30060 Irish Business History ECON
[[BMGT [3070 Globalisation BSAD
[[lBMGT 10170 Inside Organizations BSAD
[[Econ  ]10020 Principles of Macroeconomics ECON
[[EcoN  [20010 Microeconomics | ECON
[[EcCOoN |3183 Macroeconomics ECON
|[EcOoN [3185 International Economics ECON
[ENnG 20410 Reading Medieval Literature ENGL
[lFIN 3023 International Financial Management FINA
lHIS 10100 Contested Island HIST
[His 10220 Life in the Republic
[lHRM 3001 Information Systems Development INSY
[l[HRM 30010 Human Resource Management BSAD
[IMis 10050 ICT in Business INSY
||M KT 3001 Consumer & Buyer Behavior MKTG
BSAD
[IMKT 30040 Consumer & Buyer Behaviour BSAD
IMkT 3013 Market Research MKTG
[IMKT 3057 International Marketing MKTG
[IMKT 3016 Strategic Marketing Management MKTG

Irish Studies

FLAN

Course # Title

30000
22000
35500
45000
38000

42000
30000
47000
37500
20000
20100
20000
34500
22000
44000
39000

20000
36000
20000
30000
35500
33500
46500
46800
47000
11500

Inter. Acc Theory

Doing Business in Ireland

Mgmt. Integrated Service Solutions
Current Issue in Management
Supervisory Management

International Business
Current Topics in Economics
Mgmt Topics: Globalization
Organizational Behavior
Macroeconomics

Basic Microeconomics
Basic Macroeconomics
International Economics
Topics in Literature
International Finance
Special Topics

Business Info Systems

Human Resource Management
Intro to Information Systems
Consumer Behavior

Service Management

Service Management
Marketing Research
International Marketing
Marketing Strategy

Irish Studies
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[[mkT 30120 Digital Marketing 37600 Social Media Marketing Strategies
BMGT 30220 Supply Chain Management 38000 Supervisory Management
SBUS 30 Internship Academic Project 47300 International Accounting Internship
Ireland: Dublin (UCD Summer Internship Program Lewis University
Dept Course # |Title [Off=0elI&W Dept. Course # Title Credits
BMGT 30280 Doing Business in Ireland 22000 Intl Business Topics: Ireland
SBUS 30020 From Colony to Republic: the Making of HIST 39000 Topics: Making of Modern Ireland
Modern Ireland
SBUS 30030 Internship Academic Project 47300 International Marketing Internship
47300 International Accounting Internship
47300 International Management Internship
ITALY
Italy: Rome (John Cabot University) Lewis University
Dept Course # |Title [off=0elI&W Dept. Course # Title Credits
AH 100 Art of Rome 24100 Art Appreciation 8
AH 190 Cities, Towns, & Villas: Rome, Ostia, & 39300 Topics in Art 3
Pompeii 39000 Topics in History 8
AH 196 Italian Renaissance Art 24100 Art Appreciation 3
AH 220 Greek Art & Archaeology 39000 Topics in History 8
AH 290 Ancient Rome & its Monuments 24100 Art Appreciation 3
39000 Topics in History 3
AH 294 Renaissance Rome and its Monuments 39100 Art History | 3
39200 Art History Il 3
39000 Topics in History 3
AS 110 Drawing: Rome Sketchbook 10000 Drawing 3
AS 199 Basic Photography 18100 Digital Photography 3
299 Photography: Rome Portfolio
AS 204 Beginning Painting 11000 Painting 3
AS 299 Photography: Rome Portfolio 18100 Digital Photography 8
BUS 220 Business Communications 30000 Business Communication in the Digital Age 3
llBUS 301 Business Ethics 33000 Ethics 3
||BUS 305 Introduction to Entrepreneurship 21500 Introduction to Entrepreneurship 3
BUS 330 International Business 42000 International Business 3
CL 260 Classical Mythology 22000 Topics in Literature 3
COM 101 Public Speaking: Oral Rhetoric and 11200 Introduction to Human Communication 3
Persuasion
COM 111 Introduction to Visual Communication 18000 Introduction to Visual Media 3
COM 398 Internship: Communications Field 47300 Marketing Internship 3
EC 201 Microeconomics 20100 Microeconomics 3
||EC 316 International Economics 34500 International Econ. g
[lEN 198 Introduction to Literature 22000 Experience of Literature 3
||EN 200 Introduction to Literature 22000 Experience of Literature g
[lEN 210 Introduction to Poetry 23400 Introduction to Poetry 3
EN 299 Special topics in English Literature: 23400 Introduction to Poetry 3
|| Modern American Poetry
[lENG 309 Shakespeare's Italian Plays 22500 Introducing Shakespeare 3
||F|N 201 Financial Accounting 12000 Principles of Accounting | 3
(N 202 Managerial Accounting 12100 Principles of Accounting |1 3
||F|N 330 International Finance 44000 International Finance S
[lHs 290 Native American History & Tradition 33600 Native American History 3
||HS/CL 231 History of Ancient Rome & Italy 36700 Ancient World 3
39000 Topics in History 3
||HS/PH 223 Historical & Philosophical Aspects of the 39000 Topics in History &
Italian Renaissance
||HS 240 History of Islam I: the Golden Age of
Islam
[lHs 283 American Experience ||
[lHs 374 Hitler & Mussolini
|||TL 100 Introduction to Italian Language and First Year Italian in Italy: 1
Culture
|||T 101 Introductory Italian | 1st Year Italian in Italy: 1
1st Year Italian in Italy: 2
|||T 102 Introductory Italian Il 2nd Year Italian in Italy: 1
2nd Year ltalian in Italy: 2
T 202 Intermediate Italian | 3rd Year Italian in Italy: 1



[lcaw 219 Legal Environment of Business 3
||LAW 321 Business Law 3
lMA 208 Statistics | 3
[IMcT 310 Organizational Behavior 3
[IMmcT 320 Human Resource Management 3
||MGT 498 Strategic Management
[IMKT 301 Principles of Marketing
[IMkT 330 International Marketing 3
[IMKT 340 E-Marketing 3
||NS 202 Global Warming 3
Ins 211 Introduction to Biology 3
(NS 230 Energy and the Environment 3
Ins 290 Science and Urban Ecology 3
[lPH 101 Intorduction to Philosophical Thinking 3
lPH 210 Ancient Greek and Roman Philosophy 3
||PH 230 Evil Philosophers: Controversial Books 3
in Modern Philosophy
[lPH 235 Ethics
||PL 201 American Government 3
[lPL 209 International Affairs 3
lPL 210 Introduction to Palitical Theory g POLI
(lPL 290 Moles, Spies, and Terrorists g POLI
(PL 320 Public International Law k] POLI
[lPL 399 Human Rights k] POLI
[l,s 221 Child Development g Psyc
[lPs 307 Cognitive Psychology K PsycC
[lPs 334 Social Psychology gl Psyc
[lPs 335 Theory of Personality g Psyc
[IREL 200 Religion in a Pluralistic World gl THEO
RL 220 Introduction to Islam k] THEO
RL/PH |224 Living the Good Life: Religious and ! PHIL
Philosophical Ethics
RL 254 Pathways of Faith gl THEO
SOCSC (226 Rome Modern City gl SOCI
/ITS

JAPAN

Japan: Tokyo (JF Oberlin University/TEAN)

Business Law

Business Statistics

Organizational Behavior

Human Resource Management
Strategic Management Theories and
Application

Principles of Marketing

International Marketing

Strategies of E-Marketing

Topics in Physics

Weather and Climate

Introduction to Biology

Introduction to Environmental Science
Intro to Environmental Science
Introduction to Philosophy

Ancient and Medieval Philosophy
Love, Hatred, and Resentment

Ethics

American National Government
International Relations

History of Political Thought
Revolutions and Terrorism
Introduction to International Law
International Human Rights
Infancy and Childhood

Theories of Cognition

Social Psychology

Theories of Personality and Development

Christianity & World Religions
Topics: Intro to Islam
Ethics

Christian Faith & the Arts
Special Topics: Urban Sociology

Lewis University

Dept

Course #

Title

Credits JblJol#

Japanese Politics

POLS

Japanese Cinematic Art

ENGL

Great Works of Japanese Literature

ELED

Japanese Visual Arts

Premodern History (Japan)

Japanese Art(History)

Modern Japanese Culture

Japanese and International Society

Japanese History(U.S.-J. Exchanges)

POLAND

Poland:

Krakow (API-Jagiellonian University)

Course # Title

33700
37600
49000

International Topics
World/Ethnic Film
Child/Adolescent Literature

Lewis University

Dept

Course #

Title

Credits JblJolH

Media and Art in Poland

ARTS

Polish Literature in the 20th Century

ENGL

Contemporary Polish Film

=\[c]H

Analyzing Polish Cinema

Beginning Level Polish (A1)

FLAN

Introduction to Translation Studies

FLAN

Polish Language-Level C1

FLAN

Poland and Europe in the 20th Century

HIST

History of Polish Culture

HIST

Holocaust and Its Cultural Meaning |

Poland in European History & Culture

Psychology of Culture- Culture Shock

Psychology of Management

Memory of the Holocaust

Course # Title

24200
22000
37600

19100
30000
39100
38600
39000

Art Appreciation
Topics: Polish Literature
Ethnic/World Film

1st Year Polish in Poland: 1
Topics in Language

3rd Year Language in Location 1
History of Eastern Europe
Topics in History

Topics in Psychology

Topics in Psychology
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SOUTH KOREA

South Korea: Seoul (Korea University)

Lewis University

Credits §blJolH

k] BSAD

] BSAD

k] ECON

Dept Course # |Title

|[lBUSS 358|Personnel/HR Management
||BUSS 402 |Management Strategy
[lDiss 302|US Economy

||ECON 172|Principles of Economics I
ECON 201 |MicroEconomics

k] ECON

SPAIN
Spain: Alicante (SSA)
Dept Course # |Title Credits b8
VAS 204 Intermediate Spanish 2 gl FLAN
VAS 315 Spanish for the Working Environment k] FLAN
VAS 491 Intensive Internship 3

Spain: Barcelona (SSA-Barcelona Autonoma or Pompeu

Fabra University)

Dept Course # |Title Credits JBElo]d
{[H1 51601 Barcelona, the City and its History gl HIST
||BUS 51279 International Marketing
||BUS 51635 International Economics
||BUS 21141 International Finance
||UPF Contemporary Spanish Art

UPF Screening the Global World: Cultural

Diversity and Public Television Space

UPF 203 Intermediate Spanish Language 6

UPF International Team Management
[luPF International Project Management

UPF Sustainability Management

Spain: Seville (SSA)

Dept Course # |Title Credits JblEold

ANTH 355 Cultural Anthropology of Spain k] SPAN

ARHI 441 Art History of Spain gl ARTS

PSEC 251 Intro to Spain & the European Union 3

PSEC 379 Spain in the 21st Century: Nationalism,

Populism, & Social Movements
SPAN 202 Conversation and Composition in | FLAN
Spanish

SPAN 203 Keys to Spanish Vocabulary k] FLAN

SPAN 231 Intro to Spanish Literature gl ENGL

SPAN 221 Intro to Spanish Civilization gl HIST

SPAN 243 Cultural Realities of Spain

SPAN 205 Intensive Intermediate Spanish ANSWAN

SPAN 206 Intensive Intermediate Spanish ! FLAN

SPDA 204 Regional Folk Dance

SPAN 303 Spanish Civilization 3

SPAN 303 USV |Contrastive Grammar (Spanish-English)

SPAN 305 Adv Spanish Expression & Grammar | ! FLAN

SPAN 306 Advanced Spanish Conversation ] FLAN

SPAN 307 Advanced Present-Day Spanish Usage ! FLAN

SPAN 308 Spanish for the Health Professional

SPAN 341 Current Events of Spain

SPAN 343 UPQO |Cultural Realities of Spain

Course # Title

360000
46000

20000
36200

HR Management
Strategic Management

Basic Macroeconomics
Intermediate Price Theory

Lewis University

Course # Title

29200
57300

SPN in Spain: Second Year Il
Independent Inquiry

Lewis University

Course # Title

39000
46800
34500
44000
39300
49200

29200
39100
30100
30300
37500
31000
25800

Topics: Barcelona and its History
International Marketing

International Economics

International Finance

Topics: Contemporary Spanish Art
Topics: Global TV, Spain and Diversity

2nd Yr Spanish in Spain: 2

3rd Yr Spanish in Spain: 1

Spanish ConvrstnandCompstn 1

Spanish ConvrstnandCompstn 2
Organizational Behavior

Principles of Project Management
Environmental and Ethical Considerations in
the Supply Chain

Lewis University

Course # Title

47600
39300

33700

29100

29200
22100
39000
39000
29100
29200
12000

39900
39100
39900
39200
29200
33700
39900

Spanish Seminar
Topics in Art

International Topics
SPN in Spain: Second Year |

SPN in Spain: Second Year Il
Experience of Literature

Topics in Hist: Intro to Spanish Civ.
Topics in Hist: Cultural Realities of Spain
SPN in Spain: Second Year |

SPN in Spain: Second Year Il
Movement & Dance

Advanced Practice Language in Location
SPN in Spain: Third Year I/Il

Advanced Language in Location

SPN in Spain: Third Year I/l

SPN in Spain: Second year /11
International Topics

Advanced Language in Location

Credits

Credits
3
3

Credits

Credits
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SPAN 343 USV |Cultural Realities of Spain gl HIST 39000 Topics in History
SPAN 351 Spanish Society k] SOCI 49200 Special Topics in Sociology
SPAN 353 Spanish-American Literature 22000 Topics in Literature
SPAN 362 Spanish-American Civilization 49200 Topics in Sociology
SPAN 378 UPO |Spanish Phonetics & Phonology gl FLAN 36300 Spanish Linguistics
SPAN 381 UPO |Spanish/English English/Spanish k] FLAN 39200 Third Year Language in Location 2
Translation
SPAN 398 The Franco Era: Media, Culture and gl HIST 39000 Topics in Hist: Franco Era
Politics
SPAN 403 Advanced Studies in Spanish k] FLAN 39100 SPN in Spain: Third Year /1l
UPO 1 Esclavitud en America Latina y el Caribe 21100 Latin American and Caribbean History:
Ancient Times to the Present
||UPO 2 The Road to Democracy in Portugal, 38400 France and Spain
Greece, and Spain
[luPo 501054  |Microeconomics 20100 Basic Microeconomics
[lupo 501056  |Business Statistics 34900 Business Statistics
[luPo 501075 |Financial Management | 20000 Principles of Finance
||USV Culture and Society in Present-day 39000 Topics: Modern Spain
Spain
[lusv Painting in Literary Seville 24100 Art Appreciation
[lusv Spanish Cultural Studies 39000 Topics in History
usv Music and Society: Theory and Practice gl ARTS 39300 Topics in Art
of Flamenco
SWITZERLAND
Switzerland: Fribourg (University of Fribourg) Lewis University
Dept Course # |Title [off=0elIEW Dept. Course # Title Credits
Structure of International Organizations POLS 33700 International Topics: Intl Organizations 8

UNITED KINGDOM

United Kingdom: Ormskirk, England (Edge Hill
University) Lewis University

Dept Course # |Title [OICLNEN Dept.  Course #  Title Credits
|BUS 2001 Human Resource Management BSAD 36000 Human Resource Management 3
|BUS 2008 Managing People BSAD 38000 Supervisory Management 3
|BUS 1002 Accounting ACCT 12000 Principles of Accountancy 3
BUS 1004U Work Management & Organisational BSAD 37500 Organizational Behavior 3
Behaviour
BUS 1005 Information System INSY 20000 Introduction to Information Systems
BUS 1022 Fundamentals of Marketing MKTG 31500 Advertising
Communications

DRA 1011 Production Studies | ) THTR 27100 Acting |
INF 1050 Fundamentals of Computer Architecture U] INSY 20000 Intro to Info Systems

MED 1001 Understanding Visual Cultures i) ARTS 39000 Topics in Art

MED 1002 Media and Society i} COMM 10000 Intro to Mass Media

MED 2206 Client-Led Brief MKTG 40500 Marketing Research

WRI 1000 Introduction to Fiction & Poetry Writing ) ENGL 31100 Introduction to Creative Writing
70XX Computer Science Elect. Computer Systems in Digital World

I
|BUS 2037 Law for Business BSAD 25000 Business Law
I
I
I




